(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED

PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON
LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED

RETIREMENTS, AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT, REPORT ON HIRE DATA, AND REPORT ON

RESIGNATION DATA

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name Position and Salary Date
NEW HIRES

2 Nicole Foster Building Service Helper I 05/02/2022
$15.18 per hour

2 Willie Love Building Service Helper I 05/02/2022
$17.21 per hour

7 Lori Schroeder Building Service Helper I 05/02/2022
$15.18 per hour

2 Kiara Smith Building Service Helper I 05/02/2022
$15.18 per hour

5 Melissa Weber Building Service Helper I 05/02/2022
$15.18 per hour

5 Patrick Rohan Central Kitchen Delivery Driver 04/25/2022
$24.26 per hour

6 Adriana Hernandez Para Ed Assistant 05/02/2022
$18,872.00

7 Lynn Leicher Smoot Para Ed Assistant 04/28/2022
$18,872.00

4 Nazarath Torres Para Ed Assistant 05/09/2022
$18,872.00

5 Amanda Turner School Bookkeeper — 10 Month 05/09/2022
$35,470.00

2 Shinique Jackson School Secretary I — 12 Month 05/25/2022
$33,570.00

4 Elisa Martinez School Secretary I — 12 Month 05/24/2022
$34,814.00
PROMOTIONS

2 Kenyetta Maclin Accounting Assistant 11 05/09/2022
$49,734.00

2 Angela Birdsong Boiler Attendant Trainee 05/16/2022
$40,563.00

2 Syreeta Brandon Boiler Attendant 05/02/2022
$43,380.00

2 Ashontie Colbert Boiler Attendant 05/02/2022

1-1



Howard Crook

Jose Roman

Teri Zeren

Terry Gilbert

Guillermo Valadez

Audreannia Ball

Manuel Andrade Ponce

Peace Dixon

Kierra Evans

Troy Helminak

Bridget Inostrosa

Jerome Lange

Isaac McGinty

Christie Wiedower

Marlin Hernandez

Kenneth Bland

Phillip Robertson

Jimika Martin

$43,380.00
Boiler Attendant
$45,630.00

Boiler Attendant
$43,380.00

Data Support Assistant
$45,864.00

Human Resources Assistant
$39,701.00

Plumber — Restricted Journeyman
$30.99 per hour

School Bookkeeper — 10 Month
$33,409.00

School Engineer I1
$54,997.00

School Engineer I1
$52,562.00

School Engineer I1
$56,215.00

School Engineer 111
$63,114.00

School Engineer I1I
$63,114.00

School Engineer I1I
$71,212.00

School Engineer IV
$71,599.00

School Kitchen Manager 11
$31,029.00

Secretary I1
$46,377.00

REHIRES

Building Service Helper I
$15.18 per hour

Central Kitchen Delivery Driver
$21.65 per hour

School Engineer I
$49,698.00

05/02/2022

05/02/2022

05/16/2022

05/09/2022

05/04/2022

05/09/2022

05/02/2022

05/30/2022

05/30/2022

05/02/2022

05/02/2022

05/02/2022

05/16/2022

04/25/2022

05/16/2022

04/21/2022

04/25/2022

04/25/2022
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